

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Compass Minerals Appoints Vice President of Internal Audit, Enterprise Risk Management and Insurance

OVERLAND PARK, Kan. (Aug. 17, 2015) – Compass Minerals has hired Peter Brooks as vice president of internal audit, enterprise risk management and insurance.

Brooks will provide oversight and direct execution for developing and implementing our internal audit strategy, including capital project and operational audits, and Sarbanes–Oxley control testing. In addition he will have responsibility for coordinating our enterprise risk management process and insurance strategy and execution.



With nearly 30 years of global experience, Brooks comes to Compass Minerals from Tronox, a global chemical company where he was vice president of risk management and chief audit executive. His global experience includes roles as vice president of internal audit and financial transformation at Broadcom Corporation and vice president of transformation and operations for Honeywell Corporation. In addition, he served as senior director of risk management and corporate audit for PepsiCo.

Brooks graduated Cum Laude with a Bachelor of Science in Accounting from the University of Bridgeport, Conn. He is a Certified Public Accountant, holds a Six Sigma Green Belt certification and is a member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants.

About Compass Minerals

<u>Compass Minerals</u> is a leading provider of essential minerals that provide solutions to nature's challenges, including salt for winter roadway safety and other consumer, industrial and agricultural uses, and specialty plant nutrition minerals that improve the quality and yield of crops. The company produces its minerals at locations throughout the U.S. and Canada and in the U.K. For more information about Compass Minerals and its products, please visit <u>www.compassminerals.com</u>

Media Contact Tara Hart Communications Manager +913.344.9319 MediaRelations@compassminerals.com Investor Contact Theresa Womble Director of Investor Relations +913.344.9362 InvestorRelations@compassminerals.com